prohibition, unfdness for use for the stated period, removal for the stated period or Return to 
Manufacturer. 

Exchange Completion Date shall mean the earlier of (i) the date of the sale or other transfer of 
the Aircraft from EAT (or the sale or other transfer of the ownership interest in the EAT) to the Owner 
Trustee and (ii) the date one hundred eighty-one (181) days from the Closing Date. 

FAA shall mean the United States Federal Aviation Administration and/or the Administrator of the 
Federal Aviation Administration and the Department of Transportation, or any Person or Governmental 
Authority succeeding the functions of any of the foregoing, including, where applicable, the TSA.